

Coronavirus Information:

Cypress Fairbanks ISD is closely monitoring events concerning a newly discovered coronavirus and is following the guidance and expertise of the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) and Harris County Public Health to help protect our students and staff. The coronavirus (2019-nCoV) was recently identified in Wuhan City, Hubei Province, China, and is causing an occurrence of respiratory illness. While there are no reports of this illness in our area and health officials view this as low risk for the general public, families are encouraged to visit the [Texas Department of State Health Services](#) (DSHS) website for more information regarding 2019-nCoV.

NO additional precautions have been advised for Cypress Fairbanks ISD at this time, we will continue to monitor and respond accordingly as guided by local and national health officials.